
  
 

   
 

   
   

 
   

  

 
   

  

 
   

 

 
     

  

 
   

  
 

 
  

    

 
  

      
 

    

 
 

CATS+ Task Order Request for Proposals (TORFP) 
AGILE TEAM RESOURCES 

#F50B0600045 

Facilitated by: Department of General Services, Office of State Procurement 
July 23, 2020 – 9:00 A.M. 

I. Welcome and Introduction………………………….………Dapheny McCray, Procurement 
Officer, Department of General Services, Office of Sate Procurement 

II. General Procurement Information & Key Dates………….Dapheny McCray, Procurement 
Officer 

III. How to Submit A Proposal …………………………………....Dapheny McCray, Procurement 
Officer 

IV. MBE Goal ………….……..…………………………….…….….Carla Thompson, Reporting Unit 
Supervisor, MBE Liaison, Department of General Services, Office of Sate Procurement 

V. Scope of Work/Presentation..………………………….……Department of Information 
Technology, Steve Kolbe, DoIT Assistant Secretary, Harshid Shah, Director, Delivery Program 
Management, Sue Howells, Procurement Consultant, Delivery Program Management 

VI. Questions and Answers Period ………………………………….……….ALL 

We will attempt to answer every question, but our responses may be subject to clarification later.  
Moreover, the responses given verbally today by State representatives are not binding upon the State and 
are for informational purposes only.  Questions for which you desire a firm answer should be submitted 
via email.  All such questions will be answered by the State, time permitting (before proposal due date).  
The resultant questions and answers (Q&A’s) will be distributed, at no charge, via email and Q&A’s 
will also be posted on the DoIT website at http://doit.maryland.gov/contracts/Pages/bids.aspx 

VII. Closing Remarks…………………………………Dapheny McCray, Procurement Officer 

http://doit.maryland.gov/contracts/Pages/bids.aspx
http://doit.maryland.gov/contracts/Pages/bids.aspx


 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

       

        

  
 

     
 

      

           

        

        

           

   
  

     

   
   

        

    
 

      

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

      

       

  
 

     

      

           

       

       

          

   
  

     

   
   

       

    
 

    

https://meet.google.com/jwe-mebd-sfb?hs=122&authuser=0 
CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SBR 

Deloitte Consulting Ashish Chawla 4108651351 ashishchawla@deloitte.com 

Abaco Strategy, LLC Kathy Danner 571-315-8808 kathy.danner@abacostrategy.com 

Transcend Business 
Solutions 

Linda Rowan 203-240-2994 linda.rowan@transcendbus.com MBE/SBR 

TechnoGen, Inc. Roshan 847-986-9601 roshan@technogeninc.com MBE/SBR 

Benten Technologies, Inc. Tony Ma (703) 662-5858 tonyma@bententech.com MBE / SBR 

Salem InfoTech Inc Wordsworth Ayyadurai 703-731-9711 wayyadurai@saleminfotech.com 

Salem InfoTech Inc Raj Sundaram 703-200-5756 rsundaram@saleminfotech.com 

Stellar Services, Inc. Jim Hall 845-287-5796 jhall@stellarservices.com MBE / SBR 

Software Consortium, LLC 
d/b/a PrimeSoft 

Scott Bolden 301-379-3791 sbolden@primesoft.net SBR 

Susan Fitzgerald & 
Associates, Inc (SFA) 

Elaine Bond 240 253 3727 ebond@sfa-dc.com MBE/SBR 

Grant Thornton Public Sector, 
LLC 

Scott Dalessio 703-637-2933 scott.dalessio@us.gt.com 

mailto:jhall@stellarservices.com
mailto:scott.dalessio@us.gt.com
https://meet.google.com/jwe-mebd-sfb?hs=122&authuser=0
https://meet.google.com/jwe-mebd-sfb?hs=122&authuser=0


    
 

      

    
 

      

         

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

         

   
 

     

   
 

     

       

       

        

       

        

        

         

    
 

    

    
 

    

       

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

         

   
 

     

   
 

     

       

       

        

       

       

        

         

Grant Thornton Public Sector, 
LLC 

Hap Connors 703-637-4199 hap.connors@us.gt.com 

Grant Thornton Public Sector, 
LLC 

Jennifer Yuen 703- 562- 6638 jennifer.yuen@us.gt.com 

Momentum, Inc. Sherron Fulton 240-350-0656 Sfulton@m-inc.com MBE 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SBR 

TreCom Systems Group, Inc. Phil Gring 717-319-0711 PGring@TreComSystems.com SBR 

Synapse Business Systems 
INC 

Shivani Kaushal 571-271-3991 shivani@synapsebsystems.com MBE 

Synapse Business Systems 
INC 

Jhalak Shah 571-482-1998 raj@synapsebsystems.com MBE 

Anne Parker Pursuit Services 813-385-8918 aparker785@gmail.com MBE 

TechnoGen, Inc. Tanya Aurora 703-994-4008 tanya@technogeninc.com MBE 

Applied Technology Services Jonathan Harris 443-422-5199 Jon@appliedtechnologyservices.com MBE/SBR 

Equa, LLC Latrece Porcher 240-893-9320 lquander@equa.us MBE/SBR 

Providenz LLC Thara 667 239 1818 account@providenzllc.com 

Brace Systems LLC Devinder Singh 240-676-1848 Nav@bracesystems.com MBE 

World Wide Technology, LLC Marc Williams 202-277-7927 marc.williams@wwt.com SBR 

mailto:hap.connors@us.gt.com
mailto:jennifer.yuen@us.gt.com
mailto:Sfulton@m-inc.com


        

       

       

       

       

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

         

         

       

       

       

      

      

         

         

        

       

       

       

      

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

        

         

       

       

       

      

      

         

         

Aileron Consulting LLC Senthil Ramiah 7038698592 sramiah@aileronconsulting.com MBE/SBR 

Softech, Inc. Jesudoss Jeyachandran 443-370-2383 JRJeyachandran@Softech-inc.net MBE/SBR 

FEI Systems Glenn Donithan 443.393.8700 glenn.donithan@feisystems.com N/A 

Serigor Inc Ashley Boykin 443.449.0903 Ashley.Boykin@serigor.com MBE/SBR 

Serigor Inc Rudra Prasad rprasad@serigor.com MBE/SBR 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SB 

Mansai Corporation Aparna V. Iyer 301-441-1011 aiyer@mansai.com MBE/SBR 

Radus Software Bill Hocking 301 318 6530 bill.hocking@radussoftware.com N/A 

Cambria Solutions Alex Grodner 205-394-2808 agrodner@cambriasolutions.com N/A 

Attain, LLC Stacy Stratton 302-682-1190 sastratton.CTR@attain.com NA 

Attain, LLC Darlene Walker 443-579-5574 dmwalker@attain.co, NA 

GCOM Amanda Tate 410-409-7693 amanda.tate@gcomsoft.com N/A 

CoreSphere Jay Majmudar 301-728-8743 jay.majmudar@coresphere.com MBE 

A P Ventures, LLC Theresa Boyle 443-542-9188 bids@apvit.com MBE/SBR 

A P Ventures, LLC Snehal Gandhi 443-542-9188 bids@apvit.com MDE/SBR 
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Custom Software Systems 
Inc (CSS) 

Alyssa Krisko 301-938-5534 akrisko@customsoftwaresystems.com SBR 

Custom Software Systems 
Inc (CSS) 

Bob Cusack 703-771-9757 x2 rcusack@customsoftwaresystems.com SBR 

Information Resource 
GRoup, INc. 

Anupama Sharma 573-632-6474x20 
1 

mdreq@irginc.net, asharma@irginc.net SBR 

Information Resource 
GRoup, INc. 

Kenneth Wampler 573-632-6474 mdreq@irginc.net, kwampler@irginc.net SBR 

Nolij Consulting LLC Saishree Shetty 571.276.7324 saishree.shetty@nolijconsulting.com SBR 

Nolij Consulting LLC Dominic A. Lucas 571.565.3610 dominic.lucas@nolijconsulting.com SBR 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 

SBR 

ZDAAS LLC Amjad Nagrah 4434788713 anagrah@zd-techsolutions.com SBE/MBE 

FedSoft, Inc. Erika Schreiner 2406085711 erika.schreiner@fedsoft.us SBR 

Mindgrub Technologies, LLC Christina Jugel 2408931656 cjugel@mindgrub.com 

Mindgrub Technologies, LLC Laura Gousha 4109882444 
x202 

lgousha@mindgrub.com 

Technuf LLC Ichrak Dahou 240-593-7982 ichrak.dahou@technuf.com mbe/sbe 

mailto:mdreq@irginc.net
mailto:mdreq@irginc.net


        

        

        

        

        

        

        

       

        

        

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

       

  
 

     

       

       

       

       

       

        

       

       

      

        

        

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

       

  
 

     

       

Momentum, Inc. Jennifer Oswald 717-480-0920 joswald@m-inc.com mbe/sbe 

Cambria Solutions Inc. Jeroen Keukenkamp 916-230-1108 jkeukenkamp@cambriasolutions.com 

Apex Systems, LLC Liz Sperry 804-433-4476 esperry@apexsystems.com 

Apex Systems, LLC Eric Sholl 303-501-0574 esholl@apexsystems.com 

DK Consulting, LLC Erin Hamilton 443-878-7784 procurement@dkconsult.net MBE 

DK Consulting, LLC George Hardy ghardy@dkconsult.net MBE 

DK Consulting, LLC Nancie Tassara procurement@dkconsult.net MBE 

Computer Aid Joe Burns 302-545-9933 joe.burns@cai.io 

Compass Pointe Consulting Jason Hogan 301-802-0882 jason.hogan@compassptc.com MBE 

Uniplus Consultants, Inc Safaa Hnaina 646.957.0555 safaa.hnaina@uniplus.com MBE 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SBR 

Cyquent, Inc Priya Tejwani 240-2920233 ptejwani@cyquent.com MBE/SBR 

Edwards Performance 
Solutions 

Scott Goodman 443.831.7779 sgoodman@edwps.com MBE 

Cyquent, Inc. Sagar Sawant 240-2920231 ssawant@cyquent.com MBE/SBR 



   
 

     

   
 

     

       

      

        

        

       

          

   
 

      

        

   
 

   

        

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

   
 

     

   
 

     

       

     

        

        

       

         

   
 

      

        

   
 

   

        

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Netorian Limited Liability 
Company 

Aaron Churchill 410-296-4004 achurchill@netorian.com SBR 

Netorian Limited Liability 
Company 

Caitlin Whately 443-900-3800 cwhately@netorian.com SBR 

GCOM Tammy K. Sanders 443.442.4223 tammy.sanders@gcomsoft.com N/A 

CALIBRE Tyler Stopa 703.797.8767 tyler.stopa@calibresys.com 

Spatial Front, Inc. Shawn Zhang 240.498.2960 shawn.zhang@spatialfront.com MBE 

Deltamine Inc Jessica Mine 201-988-6570 jmine@deltamine.com MBE, SBR 

SQN Systems Joseph Conley 410-908-6518 jconley@sqnsystems.com MBE\SBR 

iCUBE Systems, Inc Narayan Athreya 703-362-4595 nvathreya@icubesys.com MBE, SBR 

TriTech Enterprise Systems, 
Inc. 

Randolph Williams, Jr 301-918-8250 rwilliams@tritechenterprise.com MBE/SBR 

Blue Collar Objects Jean Thompson 703-673-9314 contracts@bluecollarobjects.com MBE/SBR 

ExpediteInfoTech Inc Nageswara 
Tripuramallu 

301-335-9683 ntripuramallu@expediteinfotech.com MBE/SBR 

E4 Logics, Inc. Paul Young 240-447-5000 paul.young@e4logics.com MBE/SBR 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SBR 



       

        
 

 

       

        

         

    
 

   

 
  

     

         

       
 

        

       

       

       

       

       

 
 

      

       

       

        

        

    
 

  

 
  

     

       

        
 

        

      

      

      

      

       

 
 

eSystems, Inc. Sue Deyo 6099457437 susan@esystems-inc.com 

SLI Government Solutions Phyllis Gervais-Voss 7204803100 pgervais-voss@sligov.com 

Mindboard, Inc. Gergana Boneva 4402925113 gboneva@mindboard.com MBE/SBR 

Group Z, Inc Nora Presti 4107720888 npresti@group-z.net MBE/SBR 

Group Z, Inc. Pantelis Zairis 4107720888 pzairis@group-z.net MBE/SBR 

Uniplus Consultants, Imc. Subhasish 
Chakraborty 

7039890141 subhasish.chakraborty@uniplus.com 

Telecommunications 
Development Corporation 

Roger Richmond 2022625286 rrichmond@telcomdc.com MBE/SBR 

Salem Infotech Inc Raj Sundaram 7032005756 rsundaram@saleminfotech.com 

SQN Systems, Corp. Louis Bullock 8772078897 lbullock@sqnsystems.com MBE/VSB 
E/SBR 

Systone Iterations, LLC Charlene Smith 4107010337 c.smith@systoneit.com MBE/SBR 

eSystems, Inc. Vivek Sawhney 9084210288 vivek@esystems-inc.com 

eSystems, Inc. Susan Deyo 4064312292 susan@esystems-inc.com 

eSystems, Inc. Sam Hua 5617891681 sam@esystems-inc.com 

eSystems, Inc. Jeff Mann 8505970366 jmann@esystems-inc.com 

Mindboard, Inc. Vinay Pande 4436221154 vpande@mindboard.com MBE 

CATS+ TORFP #F50B0600045 - Agile Teams Resources TORFP 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET 

mailto:pgervais-voss@sligov.com
mailto:rsundaram@saleminfotech.com


 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
  
 

  
 

     

        
  

  

         
   

  

         
   

  

        

        

  
 

     

         

         

   
  

     
  

    

   
  

     
  

   

   
  

    
 

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

  
 

    

        
  

 

        
  

 

        
  

 

      

       

  
 

     

         

         

   
  

     
  

    

   
  

     
  

   

   
  

    
 

   

COMPANY 
NAME 

COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE 

CONTACT 
PHONE 

CONTACT 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

MBE 
OR 
SBR 

TurningPoint Global 
Solutions 

Lisa Poulter 3017952039 lisa.poulter@tpgsi.com 

ALTA IT Services, LLC John Hayes (o) 301-740-2103 
(m) 410-794-6926 

JHayes@altaits.com 

ALTA IT Services, LLC Michael Barr (t) 301-740-2111 
(m) 571-246-1742 

MBarr@altaits.com 

ALTA IT Services, LLC Carolyn Pruitt (t) 301-740-7318 
(m) 240-620-1232 

CPruitt@altaits.com 

Expediteinfotech Beth A. Wong 301-395-1039 bwong@expediteinfotech.com 

Planet Technologies, Inc. Paul Gritton 312-967-3224 pgritton@go-planet.com 

Edwards Performance 
Solutions 

Steve Edwards 443.561.1310 sedwards@edwps.com MBE 

J29 Inc. Nick Vass 202-714-0910 nick.vass@j29inc.com MBE / SBR 

J29 Inc. Tracy Mills 443-623-3294 tracy.mills@j29inc.com MBE / SBR 

Davis Unlimited Information 
Technologies, Inc. 

Denise L. Davis (o) 301-637-5411 
(m) 301-275-1956 

rfp@duit.us MBE / SBR 

Davis Unlimited Information 
Technologies, Inc. 

Marcellas R Howard (o) 443-543-5051 
(m) 240651-9257 

mrhoward@duit.us MBE/ SBR 

Davis Unlimited Information 
Technologies, Inc 

Didre Robinson (o) 301-637-5411 
(m)757-652-3156 

drobinson@duit.us MBE/ SBR 



        

        

       

 

       

        

       

CALIBRE Systems, Inc. Ellen Campbell 703.801.7514 ellen.campbell@calibresys.com 

E4 Logics Inc Gilbert Brown 410.382.7724 gilbert.brown@e4logics.com MBE/SBR 

Pursuit Services David Crawford 205-623-7772 david.crawford@pursuitservices.com MBE/SBR 
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